39693

UN 20 PB:25 '97

Vol_<u>M91</u> Page 19198

TRUST DEED

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

DANIEL B. HAWKINS and JHANNETTE Y. HAWKINS 4006 TWIN PINES LANE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, Grantor GRETCHEN ANN HOLDER URSICH 29173 BIG RANGET. CANYON LAKE, CA 92587 Beneficiary ESICROW NO. MT4176 -TW

After recording return to: AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET

MTC HITCH-LW

TRUST DIED

THIS THUST DEED, made on JUNE 16,1997; between DANIEL B. HAWNINS and JEANNINTTE Y. HAWKINS, husband and wife , as Grantor, AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and GRETCHEN ANN HOLDER URSICH, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in RLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singular me tracements, netromation and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.
FOR THE FURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **TWENTY THOUSAND** Dollars, with interest thereon according to the jerms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sconer paid, to be due and payable June 18 2002.
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and jayable. In the event this within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demelish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.
2. To complete or restore pronpity and in good workmanilike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirabl

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than the full insurable value, written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than the full insurable value, written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may procure same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may procure same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may procure same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amounts ocllected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
5. To keep said premises free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against said property before any pay pay and the teof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from

the trustee inclured in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's tees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgement or decrees of the trial, court, granter further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under CIRS 696.505 to 696.585.

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

In constraint this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year, first above written.

LISA LEGGET - WEATHER BY NO TARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 049121 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 20. 1939 STATE OF MAGM _, County of 188 abri instrument was acknowledged before me An Juny 18 This By DANIEL B. HAWKINS and JEANNETTE Y. HAWKANS Aux. My Commission Expires 112014

19260

, Trustee

ú

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)

19

TO:

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indefitedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to recorvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail recorvey and documents to:

DATED:

Do not loss or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. -0 Benchiciary Ø

EXHIBIT A

÷.

19201

Beginning at a point 30 feet West and 706 feet South of the Northeast corner of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South of Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, on the East line of Lot 9; thence continuing South 104 feet; thence West 155 feet; thence North 104 feet; thence East 155 feet to the point of beginning, being a portion of said Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of said Section 2, and being part of Tract 9 of KIELSMEII:R ACRE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

1

5:1A	for report	it request of	Ameritiile	the <u>20th</u> day			
of	June	A.D., 19	<u>97</u> at <u>3:25</u> o'clo	ck P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u>			
		of	Mortgages	Bernetha G. Leisch, County Clerk			
FEE	\$25/.	00		By	Hetstur_	<u>NR2</u>	
	G a			in the second			
							한 동안 수도 등의 가 사람이 모양 등한 등
		6 6					
	5 m 1 %						
		0 2					
		с. С. С. 1997 С. 1997					
- 4							
	40						
							Ð
				e h			
	a Q		1				다. 다음 (*** 1987) 1978년 - 1978년 - 1978년 1978년 - 1978년 -
							신하는 것은 것이다. 같은 것이 가지?
		G1					
				e.			
	6 - C				6 ⁻		
	j.						
			979) 1. (1997) 1. (1997)	0			7
a Sana a Sana a						에 가지 않는 것 같이 있다. 같이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같이 있다. 같이 있는 것 같은 것은 것 같이 같이 같이 있다.	
					1 1		
		0. 					
		D.					
			аланан алан алан алан алан алан алан ал				
						2018년 1월 2018년 1월 2019년 1월 29일 1월 2019년	